013162

138897

029525

014190

040020

104599

020938

181537

197008

203681

119785

188296

255176

061908

214210

084468

022677

004421

023892

026260

079966

322573

174689

175876

013003

336908

103945

131556

004557

219771

051253

184286

161659
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CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE D'ENDURO A L'ANCIENNE 2021

SCRATCH
Nom
1 HUME Frank
2 FERREIRA Augusto
3 BARTHOMEUF Philippe
4 LAGARRIGUE Christian
5 MOURGUES Patrice
6 BROUILLET Grégory
7 RIVALAN Frédéric
8  LAMY Adrien
9 PAYS Cédric
10 MASSARDIER Thibault
11  TRUEL Pierre
12 RAYNAUD Franck
13 LEBRE Jonathan
14  OLIGO Jean Yves
15 HUME Florentin
16 GENDRON Fabrice
17  TABARDEL Serge
18 BONNEL Eric
19  VIARDOT Thierry
20  VIDAL Joél
21 PAGANON Nicolas
22  MOUTON Lucas
23  BRESOLIN Thomas
24  DANDEVILLE Loic
25 HODEE André Luc
26  DARCIS Alexis
27  MARTIN Pascal
28 BESSON Richard
29 BORSOTTO Francois
30 DELHOUME Cyprien
31 FURTADO Paulo
32  BARDET Jacky

w
w

PRIOU Guillaume

Club

MC Saint André
Issoire Moto Verte
MC Brioude

Moto Club Rouergat
A.M.C.A Auroux

Moto Club de la vallée de I'Oise

Tremeven Moto Sport
A.S.M de Vilebret

Issoire Moto Verte
Issoire Moto Verte

MC Ruthenois

Issoire Moto Verte

MC Brioude

Auto Moto Club Morbihan
MC Saint André

MC du Perigord Noir

MC Crestois

Liovette Club Beauvais
Enduro Club de Verriéres
MC des Aigles Aptésiens
Grenoble Enduro Club
MC St Mamet Cantal
Objectif Enduro

MC de L'Austreberthe
MC La Fée Viviane

MC des Chavades

MC Espace Tout Terrain
MC Yzeure

Amical Motor Club de Grasse

A.S.S.J. Verts Crampons
Team Saint Yorre Motos
MC Yzeure

MC Livradois

Machine

Honda
Yamaha
Cardel
Portal
Cardel
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Cagiva
Pem da
Yamaha
Acm
Yamaha
Sachs
Husgvarna
Diapason
Yamaha
Aprilia
Swm
Yamaha
Husgvarna
Honda
Fantic
Ktm
Cagiva
Yamaha
Honda
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
TM Racing
Honda
Yamaha

Fédération Francalise de Motocyclisme

Total

72
65
54
46
45
42
34
33
27
20
20
18
18
16
14
13
13
13
12
12
1
11
1
09
08
08
05
04
03
02
02
01
01

CHATEAUNEUF
SUR CHARENTE

06/06
25
18
20
12
15
22
13
16
14
00
09
11
00
06
04
08
07
00
00
10
00
05
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
02
00
01
00

VILLEBRET

04/07
25
22
18
16
15
00
09
14
13
20
00
07
04
00
10
05
00
00
12
02
11
06
01
00
08
00
00
00
03
00
00
00
00

THIBERVILLE

25/07
22
25
16
18
15
20
12
03
00
00
1
00
14
10
00
00
06
13
00
00
00
00
07
09
00
08
05
04
00
00
02
00
01

LOUIGNAC

29/08

AU MARAIS

05/09

AUROUX

19/09



